
1 Rion Sumiyoshi

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Komaba Gakuen Hich School 23 116.40 61.06 55.34 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3F+3T 9.50 1.06 10.562 2 2 2 1

2 3Lz 5.90 0.79 6.692 1 2 1 1

3 2A 3.30 0.66 3.962 2 3 2 1

4 CCoSp4 3.50 0.70 4.202 2 2 2 2

5 2Lo< < 1.36 -0.68 0.68-5 -5 -5 -5 -3

6 FCCoSp3 3.00 0.60 3.602 2 2 2 1

7 StSq3 3.30 0.77 4.073 2 2 3 2

8 2A+3T 8.25 X 0.70 8.951 2 2 2 1

9 3F+2T+2Lo 9.13 X 0.53 9.661 1 1 1 0

10 3S 4.73 X 0.72 5.451 1 3 3 1

11 LSp4 2.70 0.54 3.243 2 2 2 1

54.67 61.06

Skating Skills 1.60 7.086.75 7.00 7.25 7.50 7.00

Transitions 1.60 6.676.25 6.75 6.75 7.25 6.50

Performance 1.60 7.006.75 7.25 7.00 7.50 6.75

Composition 1.60 6.927.00 6.75 7.00 7.50 6.75

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 6.926.75 7.00 7.00 7.25 6.50

55.34

2 Ami NAKAI

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

MF Figure Skating Academy 24 105.91 56.45 49.46 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 2A<< << 1.10 -0.55 0.55-5 -5 -5 -5 -3

2 3Lz!+3T ! 10.10 0.20 10.300 1 1 -1 0

3 3Lo 4.90 0.82 5.721 2 2 2 1

4 2A+3T 7.50 0.42 7.921 1 0 1 1

5 FSSp4 3.00 0.70 3.703 3 2 2 2

6 3F!+1Eu+3S ! 11.11 X -0.18 10.93-2 0 0 -1 0

7 2A* * 0.00 X 0.00 0.00- - - - -

8 StSq3 3.30 0.66 3.962 2 2 2 1

9 3Lz! ! 6.49 X -0.20 6.29-1 1 1 -1 -1

10 CCoSp4 3.50 0.70 4.202 2 2 2 2

11 LSp3 2.40 0.48 2.883 2 2 1 2

53.40 56.45

Skating Skills 1.60 6.176.00 6.00 6.50 6.50 6.00

Transitions 1.60 5.835.50 5.75 6.00 6.00 5.75

Performance 1.60 6.256.25 6.25 6.75 6.25 6.25

Composition 1.60 6.336.25 6.25 6.50 6.25 6.50

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 6.336.00 6.25 6.50 6.50 6.25

49.46

Tokyo Regional

Oct. 7 - 10, 2021

Nishitokyo, Tokyo
Version:2021.62.10073.1028

Judge's Detail per Skater - Free Skating / Junior Women

http://www.jsfresults.com/ printed 2021/10/10 17:49 Page 1



3 YO  TAKAGI

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

MF Figure Skating Academy 21 90.04 46.17 43.87 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3Lz+2T 7.20 0.59 7.791 1 1 2 0

2 2A+3Tq q 7.50 -0.56 6.94-2 -1 -2 -1 -1

3 3Lo 4.90 0.49 5.391 1 1 1 1

4 FSSp4 3.00 0.30 3.302 1 1 1 1

5 3Lzq q 5.90 -2.36 3.54-4 -4 -4 -4 -3

6 CCoSp3V 2.25 0.15 2.40-2 0 1 1 1

7 StSq2 2.60 0.35 2.951 1 1 2 2

8 3S< < 3.78 X -1.61 2.17-5 -4 -5 -5 -3

9 3F! ! 5.83 X -1.77 4.06-4 -3 -3 -4 -2

10 3T+1Eu+2S 6.60 X -1.12 5.48-3 -3 -3 -2 -1

11 LSp2 1.90 0.25 2.152 1 1 1 2

51.46 46.17

Skating Skills 1.60 5.585.75 5.25 5.25 5.75 6.25

Transitions 1.60 5.175.25 5.00 5.00 5.25 5.75

Performance 1.60 5.505.50 5.25 5.50 5.50 6.25

Composition 1.60 5.505.50 5.00 5.50 5.50 6.00

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 5.675.75 5.25 5.50 5.75 6.25

43.87

4 AIKO  MOTOE

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

meguronihonunivhighschool 20 85.25 41.05 45.20 1.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

Club

-1.00

Base
Value

1 3S< < 3.44 -1.72 1.72-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

2 2A 3.30 0.33 3.631 1 1 1 1

3 3Lz<+3T< < 8.08 -2.05 6.03-5 -5 -4 -4 -4

4 2A+3Tq q 7.50 -0.42 7.08-1 -1 -2 -1 0

5 1Lo 0.50 -0.03 0.470 -1 -1 -1 0

6 2F<< << 0.55 X -0.25 0.30-5 -5 -5 -5 -4

7 CCoSp4 3.50 0.58 4.082 1 1 2 2

8 3S+2T+2Lo 8.03 X 0.29 8.320 2 1 1 0

9 StSq2 2.60 0.26 2.861 1 2 1 1

10 FCSp4 3.20 0.21 3.411 0 0 1 1

11 LSp4 2.70 0.45 3.153 2 1 2 1

43.40 41.05

Skating Skills 1.60 5.756.00 5.50 5.50 6.25 5.75

Transitions 1.60 5.425.25 5.00 5.25 5.75 5.75

Performance 1.60 5.675.50 5.50 5.25 6.00 6.00

Composition 1.60 5.585.50 5.25 5.50 6.00 5.75

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 5.835.75 5.50 5.25 6.25 6.25

45.20

Falls:  -1.00 (1)
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5 YURINA OKUNO

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Meijijingugaien FSC 22 81.94 36.67 48.27 3.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

Club

-3.00

Base
Value

1 3Lz!+2T ! 7.20 -0.20 7.00-1 0 0 0 -1

2 3F! ! 5.30 0.35 5.650 1 1 1 0

3 2A 3.30 0.55 3.852 2 1 1 2

4 FSSp4 3.00 0.60 3.602 2 2 2 2

5 3Lo< < 3.92 -1.96 1.96-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

6 LSp3 2.40 0.48 2.882 2 2 2 2

7 2Aq q 3.63 X -1.65 1.98-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

8 3Lz< < 5.19 X -2.36 2.83-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

9 2S 1.43 X -0.35 1.08-2 -2 -4 -4 -1

10 CCoSp3V 2.25 0.38 2.632 2 2 1 1

11 StSq2 2.60 0.61 3.213 3 2 2 2

40.22 36.67

Skating Skills 1.60 6.086.25 6.00 6.00 6.50 6.00

Transitions 1.60 5.755.75 5.50 5.75 6.25 5.75

Performance 1.60 5.925.75 6.00 6.00 5.75 6.25

Composition 1.60 6.176.50 6.25 6.25 6.00 6.00

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 6.256.50 6.25 6.00 6.25 6.25

48.27

Falls:  -3.00 (3)

6 YUKA HIBI

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

SEIBU HIGASHIFUSHIMI 19 80.78 40.51 40.27 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3F< < 4.24 -1.13 3.11-3 -2 -3 -3 -2

2 3Tq+2T q 5.50 -0.70 4.80-1 -2 -2 -2 -1

3 3T 4.20 0.00 4.200 0 0 1 0

4 2A 3.30 0.22 3.521 1 0 1 0

5 CCoSp4 3.50 0.35 3.851 1 0 1 1

6 FCSp4 3.20 0.00 3.201 0 0 0 -1

7 2A 3.63 X 0.22 3.851 1 0 1 0

8 2F+2Tq+2Lo q 5.28 X -0.36 4.92-1 -2 -2 -2 -2

9 StSq2 2.60 0.17 2.772 1 0 1 0

10 2Lz!+2Lo ! 4.18 X -0.21 3.97-2 -1 -1 -1 -1

11 LSp3 2.40 -0.08 2.320 0 0 -2 -1

42.03 40.51

Skating Skills 1.60 4.925.25 4.75 4.75 5.25 4.75

Transitions 1.60 4.754.75 4.75 4.75 4.75 5.00

Performance 1.60 5.085.25 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.25

Composition 1.60 5.255.50 5.25 5.00 5.25 5.25

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 5.175.25 5.25 4.75 5.00 5.50

40.27
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7 MIMI ARAI

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Meijijingugaien FSC 18 78.33 38.86 39.47 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3Lz 5.90 -1.97 3.93-3 -2 -4 -4 -3

2 3Fe< e 3.18 -1.06 2.12-5 -4 -4 -2 0

3 3Lo< < 3.92 -0.91 3.01-3 -2 -2 -2 -3

4 2A+1Eu+2S 5.10 0.00 5.100 -1 0 0 0

5 LSp3 2.40 0.72 3.123 3 3 3 2

6 2Lz 2.31 X 0.07 2.380 0 1 1 0

7 3S<+2T < 5.21 X -0.69 4.52-3 -2 -2 -2 -2

8 FSSp3 2.60 0.26 2.861 1 1 1 1

9 StSq2 2.60 0.26 2.861 1 1 2 1

10 2A+2T 5.06 X 0.00 5.060 0 0 0 0

11 CCoSp3 3.00 0.90 3.903 3 3 3 2

41.28 38.86

Skating Skills 1.60 4.924.75 4.75 4.75 5.25 5.50

Transitions 1.60 4.584.50 4.50 4.50 4.75 5.25

Performance 1.60 4.924.75 5.25 4.75 4.75 6.00

Composition 1.60 5.175.25 5.00 5.00 5.25 5.50

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 5.085.00 5.25 5.00 5.00 5.50

39.47

8 NOA HOZUMI

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Komaba Gakuen Hich School 12 75.18 34.38 42.80 2.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

Club

-2.00

Base
Value

1 3Lo<+2T < 5.22 -0.65 4.57-2 -2 -2 -1 -1

2 3F!< ! 4.24 -2.12 2.12-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

3 2A< < 2.64 -0.35 2.29-2 -1 -1 -1 -2

4 FSSp4 3.00 0.60 3.602 2 1 2 2

5 StSq3 3.30 0.66 3.962 2 2 2 1

6 3Lz!< ! 4.72 -2.36 2.36-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

7 CCoSp3 3.00 0.60 3.601 2 2 2 2

8 3S 4.73 X 0.00 4.730 0 0 0 0

9 3Lo<< << 1.87 X -0.57 1.30-4 -3 -3 -3 -4

10 2A 3.63 X 0.00 3.630 0 0 0 0

11 LSp2 1.90 0.32 2.222 2 1 1 2

38.25 34.38

Skating Skills 1.60 5.255.25 5.25 5.25 5.25 5.75

Transitions 1.60 5.004.75 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00

Performance 1.60 5.505.00 5.50 5.50 5.50 5.75

Composition 1.60 5.505.25 5.50 5.50 5.50 5.50

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 5.505.50 5.75 5.50 5.25 5.50

42.80

Falls:  -2.00 (2)
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9 OTOHA MIKI

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

SEIBU HIGASHIFUSHIMI 10 71.64 38.51 34.13 1.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

Club

-1.00

Base
Value

1 3S 4.30 0.00 4.300 0 0 0 0

2 3T+2T 5.50 0.00 5.500 0 1 0 0

3 2A 3.30 0.00 3.300 0 0 0 0

4 3T 4.20 0.00 4.200 0 1 0 0

5 CCoSp4 3.50 0.70 4.202 2 2 2 2

6 StSq2 2.60 -0.09 2.51-1 -1 0 0 0

7 2F+2T< < 3.12 X -0.42 2.70-3 -3 -2 -2 -2

8 2Lz!+2Lo ! 4.18 X -0.21 3.97-2 -1 -1 -1 -1

9 2Fq q 1.98 X -0.90 1.08-5 -5 -5 -5 -2

10 FSSp4 3.00 0.60 3.602 2 2 2 1

11 LSp4 2.70 0.45 3.152 2 2 1 1

38.38 38.51

Skating Skills 1.60 4.424.50 4.25 4.50 4.25 5.00

Transitions 1.60 3.834.00 3.50 3.75 3.75 5.00

Performance 1.60 4.334.25 4.00 4.25 4.50 4.75

Composition 1.60 4.424.25 4.00 4.25 4.75 5.00

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 4.334.50 3.75 4.00 4.50 4.75

34.13

Falls:  -1.00 (1)

10 RIAN ITAKI

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

SEIBU HIGASHIFUSHIMI 16 67.61 29.94 38.67 1.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

Club

-1.00

Base
Value

1 3T< < 3.36 -1.68 1.68-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

2 3S<+2T < 4.74 -0.69 4.05-3 -2 -2 -2 -2

3 2Aq q 3.30 -0.55 2.75-2 -1 -2 -2 -1

4 2Sq q 1.30 -0.65 0.65-5 -5 -5 -5 -2

5 FSSp3 2.60 0.35 2.951 2 2 1 1

6 2Lo+2Aq+SEQ q 4.40 X -1.65 2.75-5 -5 -5 -5 -2

7 2Lo 1.87 X 0.11 1.980 1 1 1 0

8 2Fe+2T e 3.01 X -0.34 2.67-3 -2 -2 -3 -2

9 StSq2 2.60 0.35 2.952 1 1 1 2

10 LSp3 2.40 0.56 2.963 2 2 2 3

11 CCoSp4 3.50 1.05 4.552 3 3 3 3

33.08 29.94

Skating Skills 1.60 4.834.75 4.75 5.00 4.50 5.50

Transitions 1.60 4.504.25 4.50 4.75 4.25 5.25

Performance 1.60 4.924.50 5.00 5.25 4.50 6.00

Composition 1.60 4.924.75 5.25 4.75 4.75 5.75

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 5.004.75 5.25 5.00 4.75 5.75

38.67

Falls:  -1.00 (1)
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11 HIYORI IMASE

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

MF Figure Skating Academy 15 66.69 31.29 36.40 1.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

Club

-1.00

Base
Value

1 3S<< << 1.30 -0.65 0.65-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

2 3T< < 3.36 -0.67 2.69-3 -2 -2 -2 -2

3 2A 3.30 0.33 3.631 1 1 1 1

4 FSSp4 3.00 0.40 3.402 2 1 1 1

5 2Lo 1.70 0.00 1.700 0 0 0 0

6 2F+1Eu+2S 3.60 0.00 3.600 0 1 0 0

7 LSp3 2.40 0.32 2.721 2 2 1 1

8 StSq2 2.60 0.26 2.861 1 1 1 2

9 2A 3.63 X 0.11 3.740 0 1 1 0

10 2F+2T 3.41 X 0.00 3.410 0 0 0 0

11 CCoSp4V 2.63 0.26 2.892 1 1 1 0

30.93 31.29

Skating Skills 1.60 4.674.50 4.50 4.50 5.00 5.00

Transitions 1.60 4.334.00 4.25 4.25 4.50 5.25

Performance 1.60 4.504.25 4.50 4.50 4.50 5.75

Composition 1.60 4.504.50 4.25 4.50 4.50 5.75

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 4.754.75 4.75 4.75 4.75 6.00

36.40

Falls:  -1.00 (1)

12 HINARI UBUKATA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Meijijingugaien FSC 1 65.57 29.58 35.99 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 2A 3.30 0.33 3.631 1 0 1 2

2 2Lz 2.10 0.00 2.100 0 0 0 0

3 3S 4.30 -1.29 3.01-3 -3 -3 -3 -3

4 CCoSp3 3.00 0.30 3.301 1 1 1 1

5 3Lo<< << 1.70 -0.85 0.85-5 -5 -5 -5 -3

6 2A 3.63 X -0.22 3.410 -1 -1 -1 0

7 2Lo 1.87 X 0.00 1.870 0 0 1 0

8 3Sq+2T q 6.16 X -0.86 5.30-2 -2 -2 -2 0

9 FSSp2 2.30 0.00 2.302 0 0 -2 0

10 CSp1 1.40 -0.28 1.12-2 -2 -2 -2 -2

11 StSq2 2.60 0.09 2.691 0 0 1 0

32.36 29.58

Skating Skills 1.60 4.584.50 4.50 4.50 4.75 5.25

Transitions 1.60 4.424.25 4.75 4.25 4.00 4.75

Performance 1.60 4.334.00 4.25 4.50 4.25 5.00

Composition 1.60 4.584.50 4.75 4.50 4.25 4.75

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 4.584.50 4.50 4.75 4.50 5.00

35.99
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13 HINA  MURAKAMI

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

SEIBU HIGASHIFUSHIMI 7 64.94 32.55 32.39 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3T<+2T < 4.66 -0.67 3.99-3 -2 -1 -2 -2

2 3T 4.20 -0.14 4.060 -1 0 -1 0

3 2Lz! ! 2.10 -0.21 1.89-2 -1 -1 -1 -1

4 2A<+2T < 3.94 -0.53 3.41-3 -2 -1 -2 -2

5 FSSp3 2.60 0.26 2.862 1 1 1 0

6 StSq2 2.60 0.00 2.601 0 0 0 0

7 2Lz+2Lo< < 3.81 X -0.42 3.39-3 -2 -1 -2 -2

8 2A< < 2.90 X -0.53 2.37-3 -2 -1 -2 -2

9 2F! ! 1.98 X -0.18 1.80-2 -1 -1 -1 -1

10 LSp3 2.40 0.16 2.561 1 1 -1 0

11 CCoSp4 3.50 0.12 3.621 0 0 1 0

34.69 32.55

Skating Skills 1.60 4.254.50 4.25 4.00 4.00 4.75

Transitions 1.60 3.754.00 3.75 3.50 3.50 5.00

Performance 1.60 4.084.25 4.25 3.75 3.50 4.75

Composition 1.60 4.084.25 4.00 4.00 3.50 4.75

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 4.084.50 4.00 3.75 3.75 4.75

32.39

14 HINAKO  OGAWA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Meijijingugaien FSC 2 63.76 27.55 37.21 1.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

Club

-1.00

Base
Value

1 3S 4.30 0.14 4.441 0 0 0 1

2 2A 3.30 0.44 3.741 1 1 2 2

3 1T 0.40 -0.03 0.370 -1 -1 -1 0

4 CCoSp4 3.50 0.35 3.850 1 1 1 1

5 3S<<+REP << 0.91 -0.65 0.26-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

6 2A 3.63 X -0.44 3.19-1 -2 -2 -1 -1

7 2T<< << 0.44 X -0.20 0.24-5 -5 -5 -5 -3

8 FSSp2 2.30 0.15 2.450 1 1 1 0

9 StSq2 2.60 0.17 2.77-2 1 1 2 0

10 2Lz+2T 3.74 X -0.14 3.60-1 -1 -1 1 0

11 LSp3 2.40 0.24 2.641 1 1 2 -1

27.52 27.55

Skating Skills 1.60 4.674.50 4.50 4.50 5.00 5.00

Transitions 1.60 4.503.75 4.25 4.50 4.75 4.75

Performance 1.60 4.674.00 4.50 4.75 4.75 4.75

Composition 1.60 4.674.50 4.75 4.75 5.00 4.50

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 4.754.25 4.75 4.75 5.00 4.75

37.21

Falls:  -1.00 (1)
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15 MIREI HAKOZAKI

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Meijijingugaien FSC 9 61.68 25.34 37.34 1.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

Club

-1.00

Base
Value

1 3S<< << 1.30 -0.65 0.65-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

2 2T 1.30 0.13 1.431 1 1 1 1

3 3S<+REP < 2.41 -1.49 0.92-5 -4 -4 -5 -2

4 CCoSp3V 2.25 0.23 2.480 1 1 1 1

5 2A 3.30 0.33 3.631 1 1 1 0

6 2T+2T* * 1.43 X 0.09 1.520 1 1 1 0

7 2Lz 2.31 X 0.14 2.450 1 1 1 0

8 FCSpB 1.60 -0.32 1.28-2 -2 -2 -2 -1

9 StSq2 2.60 0.26 2.861 1 1 0 1

10 2A+2Lo 5.50 X -0.44 5.06-1 -1 -2 -2 0

11 LSp4 2.70 0.36 3.061 2 2 1 1

26.70 25.34

Skating Skills 1.60 4.754.75 4.75 4.75 4.50 5.50

Transitions 1.60 4.424.25 4.50 4.50 4.00 5.25

Performance 1.60 4.674.50 4.75 4.75 4.25 5.50

Composition 1.60 4.754.50 5.00 4.75 4.25 5.75

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 4.754.75 4.75 4.75 4.50 5.50

37.34

Falls:  -1.00 (1)

16 Tomoka SHIMA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

MF Figure Skating Academy 11 60.65 29.38 32.27 1.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

Club

-1.00

Base
Value

1 2A+1T 3.70 -0.33 3.37-1 -1 -1 -1 0

2 3T<< << 1.30 -0.65 0.65-5 -5 -5 -5 -4

3 2F 1.80 0.00 1.800 -1 0 0 0

4 FSSp4 3.00 0.30 3.301 1 1 1 0

5 2Lz! ! 2.10 -1.05 1.05-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

6 LSp4 2.70 0.27 2.972 1 1 1 1

7 StSq2 2.60 -0.26 2.34-2 -1 -1 -1 0

8 2A 3.63 X 0.00 3.630 0 0 0 0

9 2Lz!+1Eu+2S ! 4.29 X -0.28 4.01-2 -2 -1 -1 -1

10 2F+2Tq q 3.41 X -0.42 2.99-2 -2 -3 -3 -2

11 CCoSp4 3.50 -0.23 3.270 -1 -1 -1 0

32.03 29.38

Skating Skills 1.60 4.254.25 4.00 4.00 4.50 4.75

Transitions 1.60 3.833.75 3.75 3.50 4.00 4.75

Performance 1.60 4.003.75 4.00 4.00 4.00 5.00

Composition 1.60 4.174.25 4.25 3.75 4.00 4.50

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 3.924.00 3.75 3.75 4.00 5.00

32.27

Falls:  -1.00 (1)

Tokyo Regional

Oct. 7 - 10, 2021

Nishitokyo, Tokyo
Version:2021.62.10073.1028

Judge's Detail per Skater - Free Skating / Junior Women

http://www.jsfresults.com/ printed 2021/10/10 17:49 Page 8



17 Layne MIUCHI

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

MF Figure Skating Academy 14 60.50 27.17 33.33 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 2Lz!<< ! 0.60 -0.30 0.30-5 -5 -5 -5 -4

2 3T+2T 5.50 0.14 5.640 0 1 1 0

3 2Lo+1Eu+2S 3.50 0.17 3.671 1 1 1 0

4 CCoSp4 3.50 0.35 3.851 1 1 1 1

5 1Aq q 1.10 -0.55 0.55-5 -5 -5 -5 -1

6 FSSp3 2.60 0.26 2.860 1 1 1 1

7 2F!+2T ! 3.41 X -0.18 3.23-1 -1 0 -1 -1

8 1Lo 0.55 X -0.03 0.520 -1 -1 -1 0

9 StSq2 2.60 0.00 2.600 0 0 0 0

10 2Lz!+2T*+REP * 1.62 X -0.07 1.55-2 -1 0 0 0

11 LSp3 2.40 0.00 2.401 0 0 0 0

27.38 27.17

Skating Skills 1.60 4.334.25 4.25 4.25 4.50 5.25

Transitions 1.60 3.833.75 3.75 4.00 3.75 5.00

Performance 1.60 4.173.75 4.25 4.25 4.00 5.50

Composition 1.60 4.334.25 4.00 4.25 4.50 5.25

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 4.174.25 4.00 4.00 4.25 5.50

33.33

18 Misaki HORIKAWA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Komaba Gakuen Hich School 3 59.08 24.15 34.93 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 2A+2T 4.60 0.33 4.931 1 0 1 1

2 2Lz 2.10 -0.35 1.75-1 -2 -2 -2 -1

3 2Lz! ! 2.10 -0.42 1.68-3 -2 -1 -2 -2

4 FSSp4 3.00 -0.10 2.900 -1 0 -1 0

5 2F!q ! 1.80 -0.54 1.26-3 -4 -3 -3 -3

6 2F! ! 1.98 X -0.18 1.80-2 -1 -1 -1 -1

7 2S 1.43 X 0.00 1.430 0 0 0 0

8 LSp2 1.90 0.00 1.900 0 0 0 -1

9 StSq1 1.80 0.00 1.800 0 1 0 0

10 2S 1.43 X 0.00 1.430 0 0 1 0

11 CCoSp4 3.50 -0.23 3.27-1 0 0 -1 -1

25.64 24.15

Skating Skills 1.60 4.584.50 4.75 4.50 4.50 5.00

Transitions 1.60 4.173.75 4.25 4.25 4.00 4.75

Performance 1.60 4.334.00 4.25 4.50 4.25 4.50

Composition 1.60 4.334.00 4.25 4.50 4.25 4.50

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 4.424.25 4.00 4.50 4.50 4.50

34.93
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19 YUI  NAKAOKI

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Syowajyoshi Daigaku 6 58.84 26.38 33.46 1.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

Club

-1.00

Base
Value

1 2Lz!+2T+2Lo< ! 4.76 -0.56 4.20-4 -2 -3 -3 0

2 2A< < 2.64 -0.70 1.94-3 -2 -3 -3 -2

3 2Lo 1.70 0.00 1.700 0 0 1 0

4 LSp3 2.40 0.00 2.400 0 0 0 0

5 2F! ! 1.80 -0.12 1.68-2 0 0 -1 -1

6 2F!+2T ! 3.41 X -0.18 3.23-2 -1 -1 -1 -1

7 FSSp3 2.60 -0.09 2.51-1 0 0 0 -1

8 1A 1.21 X 0.00 1.210 0 0 1 0

9 StSq2 2.60 0.00 2.60-2 0 0 0 0

10 2Lz 2.31 X 0.00 2.310 0 1 0 0

11 CCoSp3 3.00 -0.40 2.60-2 -1 -1 1 -2

28.43 26.38

Skating Skills 1.60 4.334.00 4.25 4.00 4.75 4.75

Transitions 1.60 4.003.75 3.75 3.75 4.75 4.50

Performance 1.60 4.083.75 3.75 4.25 4.25 4.75

Composition 1.60 4.254.00 4.00 4.25 4.50 4.50

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 4.254.25 4.00 4.00 4.75 4.50

33.46

Time violation:  -1.00

20 Hiyori  IGUCHI

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Nitobebunka Jr Sr HS SC 13 57.78 27.12 32.66 2.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

Club

-2.00

Base
Value

1 2A 3.30 -0.33 2.97-1 -1 -1 -1 -1

2 3T+2T 5.50 0.00 5.500 0 0 0 0

3 3S< < 3.44 -1.72 1.72-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

4 LSp3 2.40 0.00 2.400 0 0 0 0

5 3T< < 3.36 -1.68 1.68-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

6 FSSp3 2.60 0.09 2.690 1 0 1 0

7 2Lz!+2Lo< ! 3.81 X -0.77 3.04-4 -3 -3 -4 -4

8 StSq1 1.80 -0.18 1.62-1 -1 0 -1 -1

9 1A 1.21 X -0.48 0.73-4 -5 -5 -4 -2

10 2F+2Lo<<+2T< << 3.67 X -0.90 2.77-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

11 CCoSp1 2.00 0.00 2.00-1 0 0 0 0

33.09 27.12

Skating Skills 1.60 4.254.25 4.25 4.25 4.25 5.25

Transitions 1.60 3.753.75 3.75 3.75 3.75 4.75

Performance 1.60 4.083.75 4.00 4.25 4.00 5.00

Composition 1.60 4.254.25 4.25 4.00 4.25 5.00

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 4.084.25 4.00 4.00 4.00 5.25

32.66

Falls:  -2.00 (2)
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21 Saki Ito

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Komaba Gakuen Hich School 4 57.41 27.01 32.40 2.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

Club

-2.00

Base
Value

1 3T+2T 5.50 0.56 6.062 2 1 1 1

2 3T 4.20 -2.10 2.10-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

3 FSSp3 2.60 0.26 2.860 1 1 1 1

4 3S< < 3.44 -0.80 2.64-2 -3 -3 -2 -2

5 2Lo 1.70 0.06 1.760 0 1 1 0

6 LSp1 1.50 0.00 1.500 0 0 1 0

7 StSq1 1.80 -0.18 1.62-1 -1 -1 0 -2

8 2A<< << 1.21 X -0.55 0.66-5 -5 -5 -5 -3

9 2F 1.98 X 0.00 1.980 0 0 0 -1

10 3S<<+2T << 2.86 X -0.65 2.21-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

11 CCoSp4 3.50 0.12 3.621 0 0 1 0

30.29 27.01

Skating Skills 1.60 4.334.25 4.50 4.25 3.75 4.50

Transitions 1.60 3.833.75 4.00 3.75 3.50 4.25

Performance 1.60 3.923.75 4.00 4.00 3.50 4.50

Composition 1.60 4.174.00 4.25 4.25 3.75 4.25

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 4.004.00 4.00 4.00 3.75 4.25

32.40

Falls:  -2.00 (2)

22 SATSUKI MASUBUCHI

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

HigashiyamatoFSC 8 55.95 24.28 32.67 1.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

Club

-1.00

Base
Value

1 CCoSp4 3.50 0.12 3.621 1 0 0 0

2 3Tq+2T q 5.50 -0.84 4.66-2 -2 -2 -2 0

3 2A<< << 1.10 -0.55 0.55-5 -5 -5 -5 -3

4 3T< < 3.36 -1.34 2.02-5 -5 -4 -3 -2

5 1A 1.10 -0.48 0.62-5 -5 -5 -3 -1

6 2F+2Lo<< << 2.53 X -0.90 1.63-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

7 2S 1.43 X 0.00 1.430 0 -1 0 0

8 2F+2T+2Lo<< << 3.96 X -0.66 3.30-5 -5 -3 -3 -3

9 LSp3 2.40 0.00 2.401 0 0 0 0

10 StSqB 1.50 -0.05 1.45-2 -1 0 1 0

11 FSSp3 2.60 0.00 2.600 1 0 0 0

28.98 24.28

Skating Skills 1.60 4.254.00 4.25 4.25 4.25 4.75

Transitions 1.60 3.923.75 4.00 3.75 4.00 4.75

Performance 1.60 4.003.75 3.75 4.00 4.25 4.25

Composition 1.60 4.254.25 4.00 4.00 4.50 4.75

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 4.004.00 3.75 3.75 4.25 4.50

32.67

Falls:  -1.00 (1)
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23 Sawa AKIYAMA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

Komaba Gakuen Hich School 5 52.51 24.98 28.53 1.00

Executed
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

Club

-1.00

Base
Value

1 2S 1.30 0.00 1.301 0 0 0 0

2 2A 3.30 0.00 3.300 -1 0 0 0

3 2F+1Eu+2S 3.60 -0.18 3.42-1 -1 -1 0 -1

4 2Lo 1.70 0.00 1.700 0 0 0 0

5 FSSp3 2.60 0.26 2.86-2 1 1 1 1

6 StSq2 2.60 -0.52 2.08-2 -2 -1 -2 -2

7 LSp2 1.90 0.00 1.900 0 0 0 0

8 2Lz! ! 2.31 X -0.21 2.10-2 -1 -1 -1 -1

9 2A< < 2.90 X -1.32 1.58-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

10 2F 1.98 X -0.24 1.74-1 -2 -2 0 -1

11 CCoSp3 3.00 0.00 3.000 0 0 0 0

27.19 24.98

Skating Skills 1.60 3.674.00 3.75 3.50 3.50 3.75

Transitions 1.60 3.333.50 3.25 3.25 3.25 4.00

Performance 1.60 3.583.75 3.50 3.50 3.00 4.25

Composition 1.60 3.754.25 3.50 3.50 3.50 4.25

Interpretation of the Music 1.60 3.504.00 3.25 3.25 3.25 4.00

28.53

Falls:  -1.00 (1)
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